��
Rapid-air corporation
4601 Kishwaukee St. • Rockford, IL  61109-2925
Phone: (815) 397-2578 • Fax: (815) 398-3887 • Web Site: www.rapidair.com
Straightener / rapid-roll
operating instructions
Models
SA3 - SD with compact control

SA3	 3” (76mm)	 .002” - .030” (.051-.76mm)	 700” (1778cm)	 Standard	 11, 3/8 (9.53mm)	 1-1/2 (38.1mm)	 1/4	 115/1
SA3M	 3” (76mm)	 .002” - .030” (.051-.76mm)	 1,400” (3556cm)	 Medium	 11, 3/8 (9.53mm)	 1-1/2 (38.1mm)	 1/2	 115/1
SB4	 4” (102mm)	 .003” - .050” (.076-1.27mm)	 700” (1778cm)	 Standard	 11, 5/8 (15.86mm)	 1-1/2 (38.1mm)	 1/2	 115/1
SB4M	 4” (102mm)	  .003” - .050” (.076-1.27mm)	 1,400” (3556cm)	 Medium	 11, 5/8 (15.86mm)	 1-1/2 (38.1mm)	 1/2	 115/1
SBX4	 4” (102mm)	 .004” - .080” (.10-2.03mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 7/8 (22.23mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3/4	 115/1
SBX8	 8” (203mm)	 .004” - .070” (.10-1.78mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 7/8 (22.23mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3/4	 115/1
SBX12	 12” (305mm)	  .004” - .060” (.10-1.52mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 7/8 (22.23mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3/4	 115/1
SBX4M	 4” (102mm)	 .004” - .080” (.10-2.03mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 7/8 (22.23mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SBX8M	 8” (203mm)	 .004” - .070” (.10-1.78mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 7/8 (22.23mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SBX12M	 12” (305mm)	 .004” - .060” (.10-1.52mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 7/8 (22.23mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SCX6	 6” (152mm)	 .006” - .100” (.15-2.54mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SCX12	 12” (305mm)	 .006” - .090” (.15-2.29mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SCX18	 18” (457mm)	 .006” - .080” (.15-2.03mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SCX24	 24” (610mm)	 .006” - .065” (.15-1.65mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 1	 115/1
SCX6M	 6” (152mm)	 .006” - .100” (.15-2.54mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SCX12M	 12” (305mm)	 .006” - .090” (.15-2.29mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SCX18M	 18” (457mm)	 .006” - .080” (.15-2.03mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SCX24M	 24” (610mm)	 .006” - .065” (.15-1.65mm)	 1,650” (4200cm)	 Medium	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SCX6H	 6” (152mm)	 .006” - .080” (.15-2.03mm)	 4,100” (10400cm)	 High	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3	 230/1
SCX12H	 12” (305mm)	 .006” - .070” (.15-1.78mm)	 4,100” (10400cm)	 High	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3	 230/1
SCX18H	 18” (457mm)	 .006” - .060” (.15-1.52mm)	 4,100” (10400cm)	 High	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3	 230/1
SCX24H	 24” (610mm)	 .006” - .055” (.15-1.40mm)	 4,100” (10400cm)	 High	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 3	 230/1
SD6	 6” (152mm)	 .006” - .125” (.15-3.18mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SD12	 12” (305mm)	 .006” - .125” (.15-3.18mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SD18	 18” (457mm)	 .006” - .100” (.15-2.54mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1
SD24	 24” (610mm)	 .006” - .090” (.15-2.29mm)	 825” (2100cm)	 Standard	 9, 1-3/8 (34.93mm)	 1-3/4 (44.45mm)	 2	 230/1